2/10/6	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 03 - 20 - OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
· F 103199	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Fangbai LI; Tongxu LIU.	Name: <u>Guangdong Institute of Eco-Environm</u> Internal Address: <u>and Soil Sciences</u>
Execution Date(s) <u>March 1, 2006</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: No. 808, Tianyuan Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Guangzhou</u> , <u>Guangdong</u> Province 510650
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 06 HDESTA1 00000069 11372874	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
e:	lached? TYes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: SUITE 309	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10038	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 212-791-7200	b. Deposit Account Number02-1435
Fax Number: 212-791-7276 Email Address: ceb@hartbaxley.com	Authorized User NameCHARLES E. BAXLEY
9. Signature: Berley Signature	
Signature	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

I, Fangbai LI (Chinese citized) having an address at No. 808, Tianyuan Road, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province 510650, P.R. China (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"); in consideration of payment to me in the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are unknowledged hereity; received from Guangdong Institute of Eco-Environment and Soil Sciences (Chinese corporation) having its principal place of business at No. 808, Tianyuan Road, Guangribot, Guangdon & Province 510650, P.R. China, including its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); Assignor has sold, assigned and conveyed and hereby does sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, it's successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and inferent in and to the following:

- (1) In and to said applications for patent, in and to all other applications for patent of the United States of America (including renewa), divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications) based upon said patent, and in and to the patent to be granted thereon, including extensions and reissue, if any, to the full ends of the terms for which said patent may be granted.
- (2) I hereby represent ind agree that I have not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and I further agree that I will at any time upon

1

request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said patent in Assignee, and if Assignee desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, or substitute application of or for said patent, or to secure a reissue or extension of such patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request by Assignee sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite of me for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee.

(3) I further agree that I will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said patent or the history thereof, known to me and testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

2

PATENT REEL: 017684 FRAME: 0155

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United (4) States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue soid patent to Assignce as assignce of my entire right, title and interest therein

Signed at March of /2006, this 0/ day of March 2006.

Fangbai LI

Address of Assignor:

7

No 808, Tianyuan Road Guangzhou, Guangdong Province 510650, P.R. China

CADocuments and Solidings/Lynn/My Documents/LynnP, Documents/ASSIONMENT-PAT.16319 doc

3

TO'

PATENT REEL: 017684 FRAME: 0156

ASSIGNMENT

,

I, Tongxu LIU (Chinese citizen) having an address at No. 808, Tianyuan Road, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province 510650, P.R. China (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"); in consideration of payment to me in the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged hereby; received from Guangdong Institute of Eco-Environment and Soil Sciences (Chinese corporation) having its principal place of business at No. 808, Tianyuan Road, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province 510650, P.R. China, including its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); Assignor has sold, assigned and conveyed and hereby does sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, it's successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following:

- (1) In and to said applications for patent, in and to all other applications for patent of the United States of America (including renewal, divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications) based upon said patent, and in and to the patent to be granted thereon, including extensions and reissue, if any, to the full ends of the terms for which said patent may be granted.
- (2) I hereby represent and agree that I have not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and I further agree that I will at any time upon

ĩ

PATENT REEL: 017684 FRAME: 0157

request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said patent in Assignee and if Assignee desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, or substitute application of or for said patent, or to secure a reissue or extension of such patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request by Assigned sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite of me for tuch reissue or extension, or the produring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee.

(3) I further agree that I will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said patent or the history thereof, known to me and testify to the same using interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

2

(4) I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue said patent to Assignee as assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein.

Signed at March 01/2006, this 01 day of March_, 2006.

Lin Tongxu

Tongxu LIU

Address of Assignor:

No. 808, Tianyuan Road Guangzhou, Guangdong Province 510650, P.R. China

C: Documents and Settings' Lynn'My Documents' LynnR Documents' ASSIGNMENT-PAT. 16319.doc

1

3

RECORDED: 03/10/2006